
Juvenile Championships

 Day 3 Girl's Track Results

Athlone March 5th 2016

Athletics Leinster

2016 Indoor Championships

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

153 Laura Bolster Cushinstown A.C. 1 1 8.69 Q

230 Chloe Keenan Emo/Rath A.C. 1 2 9.03 Q

323 Grace Murtagh Kildare A.C. 1 3 9.29 Q

373 Ailbhe White Menapians A.C. 1 4 9.44 q

51 Diana Williamsoshun Aughrim A.C. 1 5 9.54 q

79 Saran Meite Boyne A.C. 2 1 9.23 Q

264 Ella Cusack Gowran A.C. 2 2 9.32 Q

154 Ella Barry Cushinstown A.C. 2 3 9.34 Q

324 Kiela Moore Kildare A.C. 2 4 9.41 q

27 Alison Corrigan Athlone IT A.C. 2 5 9.83 q

192 Aideen Reilly Dunboyne A.C. 3 1 9.26 Q

337 Ella Delahunty Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3 2 9.5 Q

95 Katrina Smyth Bray Runners A.C. 3 3 9.7 Q

338 Amelie Foley Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 4 1 9.18 Q

275 Lucy Daly Greystones & District A.C. 4 2 9.41 Q

30 Katie Boyle Athlone IT A.C. 4 3 9.67 Q

193 Serena Gavin Dunboyne A.C. 4 4 9.68 q

307 Kayleigh Keogh Inbhear Dee A.C. 5 1 9.53 Q

584 Eva Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 2 9.59 Q

110 Emily Quigley Celbridge A.C. 5 3 9.96 Q

494 Aobh Forde Ratoath A.C. 6 1 9.26 Q

356 Anna Burns Le Cheile A.C. 6 2 9.48 Q

145 Roisin McManus Cushinstown A.C. 6 3 9.55 Q

223 Lauren Keane East Westmeath A.C. 6 4 9.72 q

651 Grace Farrell Suncroft A.C. 1 6 10

511 Molly McCann Rosenallis A.C. 1 7 10.56

26 Aibhe Martin Athlone IT A.C. 1 8 11.05

398 Claire Gaffney Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 6 10.19

512 Amy Hyland Rosenallis A.C. 2 7 10.38

684 Éabha McGee Trim A.C. 2 8 12.13

420 Emer Fogarty Na Fianna A.C. 3 4 10.1

29 Grace McGlynn Athlone IT A.C. 3 5 10.1

546 Rachel Foley St. Joseph's A.C. 3 6 10.43

691 Yemi Mabel  Agbetuyi Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 7 10.78

266 Catie Maley Gowran A.C. 3 8 11.27

558 Caitlin Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 4 5 9.89

762 Abbie Murphy Gowran A.C. 4 6 10.59

96 Hannah Kelly Bray Runners A.C. 4 7 10.72

484 Lily Nannery Ratoath A.C. 4 8 11.25

339 Orla O'Grady Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 5 4 10.20

493 Sophie Greene Ratoath A.C. 5 5 10.48

31 Saoirse Gacquin Athlone IT A.C. 5 6 10.78

222 Emma Gough East Westmeath A.C. 5 7 10.90

310 Aoife Thompson Kildare A.C. 6 5 10.04

Age Category
CPB: 8.58

U12Girls
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32 Sarah Fitzgerald Athlone IT A.C. 6 6 10.42

469 Ava Foley Oughaval A.C. 6 7 10.67

634 Sophie Monahan St. Senans A.C. 6 8 10.77

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Semi
Semi 

Place

Semi 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

153 Laura Bolster Cushinstown A.C. 1 3 8.61 Q 8.58 1

192 Aideen Reilly Dunboyne A.C. 2 3 8.86 Q 8.80 2

230 Chloe Keenan Emo/Rath A.C. 1 1 9.11 Q 9.00 3

338 Amelie Foley Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 1 9.22 Q 9.23 4

51 Diana Williamsoshun Aughrim A.C. 3 1 9.31 Q 9.25 5

79 Saran Meite Boyne A.C. 1 2 9.16 Q 9.28 6

264 Ella Cusack Gowran A.C. 2 2 9.32 q 9.39 7

494 Aobh Forde Ratoath A.C. 3 2 9.42 q 9.42 8

154 Ella Barry Cushinstown A.C. 2 4 9.35 9

323 Grace Murtagh Kildare A.C. 1 4 9.42 10

324 Kiela Moore Kildare A.C. 1 5 9.43 11

337 Ella Delahunty Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 5 9.45 12

30 Katie Boyle Athlone IT A.C. 1 6 9.47 13

275 Lucy Daly Greystones & District A.C. 3 3 9.48 14

373 Ailbhe White Menapians A.C. 2 6 9.52 15

584 Eva Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3 4 9.54 16

307 Kayleigh Keogh Inbhear Dee A.C. 3 5 9.57 17

145 Roisin McManus Cushinstown A.C. 3 6 9.64 18

223 Lauren Keane East Westmeath A.C. 2 7 9.64 18

356 Anna Burns Le Cheile A.C. 1 7 9.67 20

95 Katrina Smyth Bray Runners A.C. 2 8 9.67 20

193 Serena Gavin Dunboyne A.C. 1 8 9.71 22

110 Emily Quigley Celbridge A.C. 3 7 9.80 23

27 Alison Corrigan Athlone IT A.C. 3 8 9.92 24

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

693 Shauna Slattery Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 1 8.73 Q

421 Nora Clarke Na Fianna A.C. 5 1 8.831 Q

635 Saoirse Allen St. Senans A.C. 7 1 8.84 Q

665 Katie Taylor Thomastown A.C. 2 1 8.86 Q

129 Sarah Millea Clane A.C. 1 1 8.94 Q

429 Sarah Cleary Naas A.C. 6 1 8.95 Q

348 Katelyn Boggan Kilmore A.C. 4 1 9.13 Q

58 Jennifer Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 5 2 8.837 Q

90 Grainne O'Sullivan Bray Runners A.C. 7 2 8.95 Q

Age Category
CPB: 8.58

U12Girls

Age Category
CPB: 8.08

U13Girls
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155 Mollie White Cushinstown A.C. 6 2 8.96 Q

186 Lorena Harrison Dunboyne A.C. 3 2 9.00 Q

498 Eno Okome Ratoath A.C. 2 2 9.13 Q

81 Lily Cummins Boyne A.C. 4 2 9.21 Q

175 Jane Sinnott D.M.P. A.C. 1 2 9.38 Q

550 Erin Foley St. Joseph's A.C. 7 3 9.03 Q

390 Alanna Costello Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 3 9.17 Q

591 Sophie Walsh St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 3 9.20 Q

210 Aeyla Orr Dunleer A.C. 6 3 9.23 Q

290 Louise O'Riordan Greystones & District A.C. 2 3 9.26 Q

147 Abi Sheehy Cushinstown A.C. 4 3 9.29 Q

88 Aoife Carter Bray Runners A.C. 1 3 9.45 Q

114 Ria Kelly Celbridge A.C. 7 4 9.03 q

196 Aislinn Kelly Dunboyne A.C. 5 4 9.23 q

549 Aoife Byrne St. Joseph's A.C. 6 4 9.29 q

573 Anna Finan St. Killian's A.C. 4 4 9.31

60 Siofra O'Neill Barrow Valley A.C. 2 4 9.35

499 Blessing Duruanyawn Ratoath A.C. 3 4 9.35

696 Eimear Galvin Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6 5 9.35

592 Arabella Adekoya St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3 5 9.36

697 Princess Arinajoue Bridget AriwajoyeTullamore Harriers A.C. 7 5 9.36

436 Laura Byrne Naas A.C. 7 6 9.41

195 Lucy Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 4 5 9.42

615 Heather Murphy St. Michael's AC 6 6 9.42

80 Anna Faulkner Boyne A.C. 3 6 9.43

185 Rachel Norman Dunboyne A.C. 2 5 9.45

403 Aoife O'Brien Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 6 9.51

148 Ava Purcell Cushinstown A.C. 5 5 9.53

167 Rachel Gregg D.M.P. A.C. 2 6 9.56

358 Mia Mahon Le Cheile A.C. 5 6 9.56

695 Mave McGreal Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5 7 9.59

384 Loren Kelly Mountmellick A.C. 6 7 9.62

401 Shannon Liston Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7 7 9.68

636 Rose Sheridan St. Senans A.C. 1 4 9.72

280 Sophie Dallaghan Greystones & District A.C. 1 5 9.81

113 Nina Martin Celbridge A.C. 3 7 9.95

400 Amy Geoghegan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 7 10.00

487 Elizabeth Buckley Ratoath A.C. 1 6 10.01

399 Meghan Bates Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 7 10.13

308 Georgia O'Connell Inbhear Dee A.C. 3 8 10.15

224 Aoife Oconnor East Westmeath A.C. 7 8 10.21

89 Hannah Foot Bray Runners A.C. 6 8 10.64

694 Aoife Shaw Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4 7 10.75

657 Orlaith O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. 1 8 10.96

637 Aoife Blanche St. Senans A.C. 2 8 11.04
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Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Semi
Semi 

Place

Semi 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

693 Shauna Slattery Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 2 8.65 Q 8.60 1

635 Saoirse Allen St. Senans A.C. 3 1 8.71 Q 8.66 2

129 Sarah Millea Clane A.C. 2 1 8.84 Q 8.73 3

665 Katie Taylor Thomastown A.C. 1 1 8.65 Q 8.75 4

421 Nora Clarke Na Fianna A.C. 2 2 8.84 Q 8.79 5

58 Jennifer Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 2 3 8.88 q 8.82 6

155 Mollie White Cushinstown A.C. 1 3 8.74 q 8.84 7

429 Sarah Cleary Naas A.C. 3 2 8.91 Q 8.92 8

90 Grainne O'Sullivan Bray Runners A.C. 3 3 8.97 9

186 Lorena Harrison Dunboyne A.C. 2 4 9.02 10

550 Erin Foley St. Joseph's A.C. 3 4 9.05 11

348 Katelyn Boggan Kilmore A.C. 1 4 9.12 12

498 Eno Okome Ratoath A.C. 3 5 9.14 13

390 Alanna Costello Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 5 9.18 14

591 Sophie Walsh St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 5 9.21 15

290 Louise O'Riordan Greystones & District A.C. 1 6 9.23 16

81 Lily Cummins Boyne A.C. 1 7 9.23 16

196 Aislinn Kelly Dunboyne A.C. 2 6 9.28 18

210 Aeyla Orr Dunleer A.C. 3 6 9.28 18

88 Aoife Carter Bray Runners A.C. 3 7 9.32 20

147 Abi Sheehy Cushinstown A.C. 2 7 9.34 21

175 Jane Sinnott D.M.P. A.C. 2 8 9.50 22

549 Aoife Byrne St. Joseph's A.C. 3 8 9.54 23

114 Ria Kelly Celbridge A.C. 1 8 DNS 24

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

374 Sabia Doyle Menapians A.C. 3 1 8.21 Q

723 Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 8.27 Q

501 Aoife Rutherford Ratoath A.C. 4 1 8.60 Q

202 Ellen McBride Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 5 1 8.61 Q

204 Patricia Jumbo-Gula Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 7 1 8.65 Q

702 Katie Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 1 8.76 Q

203 Ellen Murphy Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 6 1 9.06 Q

106 Katie Whelan Bree A.C. 1 2 8.53 Q

661 Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. 3 2 8.56 Q

294 Emma Quirk Greystones & District A.C. 5 2 8.68 Q

594 Aoife Ryan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 7 2 8.72 Q

176 Aoife O'Connor D.M.P. A.C. 4 2 8.73 Q

8.08
U13Girls

Age Category
CPB: 7.96

U14Girls

Age Category
CPB:

www.athleticsleinster.org

www.facebook.com/AthleticsLeinster



Juvenile Championships

 Day 3 Girl's Track Results

Athlone March 5th 2016

Athletics Leinster

2016 Indoor Championships

543 Rebecca Travers St. Coca's A.C. 2 2 8.91 Q

576 Aibhe Kiernan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 6 2 9.36 Q

616 Helen Ikpotokin St. Michael's AC 1 3 8.66 Q

500 Emma O'Connell Ratoath A.C. 3 3 8.68 Q

404 Caoimhe Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 3 8.75 Q

564 Sophie Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 5 3 8.77 Q

438 Sinead Redmond Naas A.C. 2 3 8.93 Q

305 Dirrean Drennan Inbhear Dee A.C. 7 3 9.17 Q

406 Evie Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 6 3 9.41 Q

140 Jill O'Toole Crookstown Millview A.C. 3 4 8.72 q

518 Grainne Lalor Rosenallis A.C. 1 4 8.76 q

563 Marieclaire O'Dywer St. Joseph's A.C. 4 4 8.86 q

502 Ella Healy Ratoath A.C. 5 4 8.87

701 Kate Cunningham Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 5 8.89

671 Jennifer Nugent Trim A.C. 4 5 8.93

231 Ava O'Connor Emo/Rath A.C. 2 4 9.03

672 Leah Mahon Trim A.C. 5 5 9.09

281 Nell Berney Greystones & District A.C. 4 6 9.09

553 Aine McDonald St. Joseph's A.C. 3 5 9.10

405 Niamh Cully Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5 6 9.15

130 Amy O'Sullivan Clane A.C. 2 5 9.2

658 Dearbhla O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. 2 6 9.23

704 Elizabeth Brown Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 6 9.23

408 Caoimhe Monaghan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 6 9.24

751 Ava Stokes Kilcoole A.C. 2 7 9.30

686 Jenna Gonsalves Trim A.C. 7 4 9.47

673 Leighann Massey Trim A.C. 6 4 9.56

517 Eimear Comerford Rosenallis A.C. 7 5 9.57

315 Eadaoin Murtagh Kildare A.C. 1 7 9.57

295 Enya Conroy Greystones & District A.C. 6 5 9.61

361 Eabha Cahill Le Cheile A.C. 2 8 9.67

269 Anna Purcell Gowran A.C. 3 7 9.68

510 Emma McCann Rosenallis A.C. 6 6 9.73

720 Cara Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5 7 9.88

228 Charly Kavanagh East Westmeath A.C. 1 8 9.97

721 Lucy Fennelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6 7 10.05

407 Tara Fagan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7 6 10.22

722 Keisha O'Brien Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7 7 10.23

705 Sophia Shiel Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4 7 10.49

www.athleticsleinster.org
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Juvenile Championships

 Day 3 Girl's Track Results
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Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Semi
Semi 

Place

Semi 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

374 Sabia Doyle Menapians A.C. 1 1 8.19 Q 8.20 1

723 Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 2 8.39 Q 8.23 2

106 Katie Whelan Bree A.C. 2 1 8.38 Q 8.36 3

661 Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. 3 1 8.50 Q 8.39 4

616 Helen Ikpotokin St. Michael's AC 3 2 8.61 Q 8.48 5

501 Aoife Rutherford Ratoath A.C. 3 3 8.67 q 8.48 6

202 Ellen McBride Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 1 2 8.51 Q 8.56 7

140 Jill O'Toole Crookstown Millview A.C. 1 3 8.70 q DNS 8

204 Patricia Jumbo-Gula Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 2 3 8.71 9

594 Aoife Ryan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 4 8.72 10

294 Emma Quirk Greystones & District A.C. 1 4 8.79 11

702 Katie Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 4 8.81 12

404 Caoimhe Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 5 8.81 12

518 Grainne Lalor Rosenallis A.C. 2 6 8.81 12

564 Sophie Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 3 5 8.83 15

563 Marieclaire O'Dywer St. Joseph's A.C. 3 6 8.86 16

438 Sinead Redmond Naas A.C. 1 5 8.88 17

500 Emma O'Connell Ratoath A.C. 1 6 8.93 18

176 Aoife O'Connor D.M.P. A.C. 3 7 8.93 18

543 Rebecca Travers St. Coca's A.C. 1 7 9.02 20

203 Ellen Murphy Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 1 8 9.19 21

305 Dirrean Drennan Inbhear Dee A.C. 2 7 9.23 22

576 Aibhe Kiernan St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 8 9.42 23

406 Evie Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 8 9.57 24

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

370 April Keeling Menapians A.C. 4 1 8.27 Q

206 Maria Smith Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 5 1 8.29 Q

16 Aoife Campbell Athlone IT A.C. 1 1 8.34 Q

457 Tara Gallagher Navan A.C. 3 1 8.38 Q

121 Hannah Aspell Celbridge A.C. 2 1 8.42 Q

489 Emma Coroner Ratoath A.C. 4 2 8.44 Q

662 Hannah Roche-Kelly Taghmon A.C. 3 2 8.49 Q

600 Corrine  Johanna KennySt. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 2 8.51 Q

350 Rois Nidhomhnaill Le Cheile A.C. 1 2 8.61 Q

76 Tara Meier Boyne A.C. 5 2 8.62 Q

364 Caoimhe Cronin Le Cheile A.C. 3 3 8.53 Q

73 Sarah Morgan Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 4 3 8.65 Q

65 Sarah Clarke Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 1 3 8.69 Q

243 Blanaid Fogarty Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 5 3 8.70 Q

Age Category
CPB: 7.96

U14Girls

Age Category
CPB: 7.70

U15Girls
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440 Zoe Kirkman Naas A.C. 2 3 8.78 Q

67 Hannah Reilly Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 3 4 8.61 Q

569 Chloe Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 1 4 8.70 Q

369 Susie Brennan Menapians A.C. 4 4 8.69 Q

554 Tara Glennon St. Joseph's A.C. 5 4 8.90 Q

707 Rachel Conroy Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 4 9.20 Q

375 Liadh Dwyer Menapians A.C. 1 5 8.76 q

747 Isuelt Brosnan Kilcoole A.C. 4 5 8.75 q

45 Kate Faller Athlone IT A.C. 4 6 8.93 q

676 Esha Hughes Trim A.C. 4 7 8.95 q

116 Isobel Martin Celbridge A.C. 1 6 9.02

150 Morgan Swan Cushinstown A.C. 3 5 9.18

749 Robyn Lyons Kilcoole A.C. 5 5 9.30

677 Zoe McEvoy Trim A.C. 5 6 9.31

706 Aimee Brennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 7 9.05

750 Sophie Grubbins Kilcoole A.C. 1 8 9.34

66 Laura-Jane Hearty Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 2 5 9.35

708 Niamh Conroy Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 6 9.55

363 Alannah Hyland Le Cheile A.C. 2 6 10.14

17 Ines Arqued Athlone IT A.C. 2 7 10.39

54 Niamh Robertson Ballyfin A.C. 5 7 10.53

18 Julia Wozniak Athlone IT A.C. 3 7 10.75

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Semi
Semi 

Place

Semi 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

206 Maria Smith Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 2 1 8.10 Q 7.96 1

370 April Keeling Menapians A.C. 1 2 8.31 Q 8.22 2

457 Tara Gallagher Navan A.C. 1 1 8.29 Q 8.28 3

489 Emma Coroner Ratoath A.C. 3 1 8.37 Q 8.32 4

121 Hannah Aspell Celbridge A.C. 2 2 8.38 Q 8.37 5

16 Aoife Campbell Athlone IT A.C. 3 2 8.51 Q 8.37 6

662 Hannah Roche-Kelly Taghmon A.C. 1 3 8.48 q 8.44 7

600 Corrine  Johanna KennySt. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 3 8.40 q 8.51 8

369 Susie Brennan Menapians A.C. 2 4 8.52 9

350 Rois Nidhomhnaill Le Cheile A.C. 3 3 8.57 10

76 Tara Meier Boyne A.C. 1 4 8.59 11

364 Caoimhe Cronin Le Cheile A.C. 2 5 8.59 11

243 Blanaid Fogarty Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 2 6 8.61 13

73 Sarah Morgan Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 3 4 8.65 14

67 Hannah Reilly Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 1 5 8.65 14

45 Kate Faller Athlone IT A.C. 2 7 8.67 16

747 Isuelt Brosnan Kilcoole A.C. 1 6 8.71 17

375 Liadh Dwyer Menapians A.C. 3 5 8.76 18

65 Sarah Clarke Blackrock A.C.(Louth) 3 6 8.81 19

440 Zoe Kirkman Naas A.C. 3 7 8.85 20

Age Category
CPB: 7.70

U15Girls
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554 Tara Glennon St. Joseph's A.C. 1 7 8.88 21

569 Chloe Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. 1 8 DNS 22

707 Rachel Conroy Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 8 DNS 23

676 Esha Hughes Trim A.C. 3 8 DNS 24

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

607 Sive O'Toole St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 1 8.03 Q 7.92 1

578 Chloe Hayden St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3 1 8.07 Q 7.94 2

205 Patience Jumbo-Cula Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 4 1 8.05 Q 8.00 3

492 Aine Cooney Ratoath A.C. 4 2 8.22 q 8.17 4

491 Ivie Okome Ratoath A.C. 4 4 8.25 q 8.19 5

391 Awa Karen Fane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 3 8.23 q 8.25 6

752 Karyn Murphy Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 1 1 8.40 Q 8.25 6

444 Amy Allen Naas A.C. 2 2 8.36 q 8.31 8

432 Keela Magee Naas A.C. 3 2 8.38 9

161 Grace Willis Cushinstown A.C. 3 3 8.59 10

246 Anna Kavanagh Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 2 3 8.60 11

668 Olivia Gonsalves Trim A.C. 2 4 8.63 12

259 Ellen Purcell Gowran A.C. 3 4 8.66 13

800 NO ENTRY FOUND! NO ENTRY FOUND! 1 2 8.70 14

19 Lena Gacquin Athlone IT A.C. 1 3 8.74 15

556 Linda Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. 1 4 8.81 16

713 Martha Brickland Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4 5 8.85 17

365 Saoirse Hyland Le Cheile A.C. 1 5 8.89 18

711 Lauryn Gilligan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 5 9.20 19

50 Janet Williams Oshun Aughrim A.C. 2 6 9.24 20

712 Aoife Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 5 9.26 21

538 Ella Smith St. Andrews A.C. 3 6 9.27 22

659 Bronagh O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. 1 6 9.32 23

681 Chantel Massey Trim A.C. 1 7 9.37 24

425 Amy Heneghan Na Fianna A.C. 4 6 9.44 25

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

333 Leah Raggett Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 1 8.09 Q 8.06 1

288 Alana Ryan Greystones & District A.C. 1 1 8.11 Q 8.10 2

574 Bronagh Walsh St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 2 8.21 Q 8.11 3

181 Suzi O'Farrell Donore Harriers 2 3 8.23 q 8.16 4

180 Cara Brennan Donore Harriers 1 3 8.22 q 8.17 5

632 Lorna Monahan St. Senans A.C. 3 1 8.23 Q 8.26 6

132 Keelin White Clane A.C. 3 2 8.47 Q 8.35 7

237 Elaine Daly Emo/Rath A.C. 2 2 8.21 Q 8.51 8

Age Category
CPB: 7.77

U17Girls

Age Category
CPB: 7.64

U16Girls
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236 Aoife Daly Emo/Rath A.C. 1 4 8.32 9

287 Niamh Conroy Greystones & District A.C. 3 3 8.65 10

100 Olivia Howe Bree A.C. 1 5 8.67 11

126 Ruth Dwyer Celbridge A.C. 2 4 8.68 12

449 Aisling Kelly Naas A.C. 3 4 8.78 13

629 Amy Redmond St. Senans A.C. 2 5 8.90 14

742 Aoife Mul United Striders 2 6 8.98 15

182 Blathnaid Donnelly Drogheda & District A.C. 3 5 9.15 16

725 Erika Razmaite Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 6 9.29 17

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

107 Aoife Cloke-Rochford Bree A.C. 7.88 1

729 Emma Darby Tullamore Harriers A.C. 8.03 2

728 Rachel Keane Tullamore Harriers A.C. 8.10 3

452 Ailbhe Gallagher Naas A.C. 8.30 4

570 Sarah Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. 8.34 5

59 Rachel Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 8.37 6

727 Shauna Sweeny Tullamore Harriers A.C. 8.77 7

62 Niamh Forde Barrow Valley A.C. 8.85 8

Event

60m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Semi
Semi 

Place

Semi 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

301 Ara Freeman Greystones & District A.C. 7.69 1

382 Chloe Whelan Menapians A.C. 7.99 2

414 Maimouna Fane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 8.08 3

544 Eva McPartlan St. Coca's A.C. 8.19 4

683 Alanna Gonsalves Trim A.C. 8.43 5

118 Katie Quigley Celbridge A.C. 8.57 6

Event

200m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

578 Chloe Hayden St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 1 25.84 q 25.49 1

205 Patience Jumbo-Cula Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 2 1 26.25 q 25.97 2

605 Simone Lalor St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 2 26.76 q 26.43 3

606 Sara Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 1 26.70 q 26.63 4

432 Keela Magee Naas A.C. 5 2 27.20 q 27.22 5

459 Grace O'Toole Newbridge A.C. 4 1 27.25 q 27.57 6

Age Category
CPB: 7.72

U18Girls

Age Category
CPB: 7.71

U19Girls

Age Category
CPB: 25.48

U16Girls

www.athleticsleinster.org

www.facebook.com/AthleticsLeinster



Juvenile Championships

 Day 3 Girl's Track Results

Athlone March 5th 2016

Athletics Leinster

2016 Indoor Championships

391 Awa Karen Fane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 1 27.54 7

443 Danielle Oghuvbu Naas A.C. 4 2 27.54 7

491 Ivie Okome Ratoath A.C. 5 3 27.60 9

668 Olivia Gonsalves Trim A.C. 2 2 28.02 10

752 Karyn Murphy Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 1 3 28.13 11

246 Anna Kavanagh Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 4 3 28.22 12

137 Inez Duane Crookstown Millview A.C. 4 4 28.28 13

298 Katie Lawless Greystones & District A.C. 2 3 28.75 14

259 Ellen Purcell Gowran A.C. 3 2 28.98 15

556 Linda Lawlor St. Joseph's A.C. 2 4 29.20 16

61 Caoimhe O'Neill Barrow Valley A.C. 1 4 29.36 17

19 Lena Gacquin Athlone IT A.C. 5 4 29.40 18

687 Caoimhe Rowe Trim A.C. 5 5 29.43 19

640 Shauna Finn St. Senans A.C. 4 5 29.64 20

506 Maria Rogers Ratoath A.C. 3 3 30.16 21

50 Janet Williams Oshun Aughrim A.C. 1 5 30.31 22

316 Sarah Fitzsimons Kildare A.C. 5 6 30.32 23

442 Meadh Gallagher Naas A.C. 3 4 30.70 24

743 Katie Walsh Portlaoise A.C. 3 5 30.97 25

681 Chantel Massey Trim A.C. 2 5 31.30 26

465 Evelyn Coughlan North West Kildare A.C. 4 6 31.33 27

712 Aoife Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 6 31.39 28

682 Aoife Swords Trim A.C. 2 6 33.57 29

Event

200m Sprint

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

288 Alana Ryan Greystones & District A.C. 1 1 27.33 Q 26.03 1

574 Bronagh Walsh St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 1 26.56 Q 26.26 2

333 Leah Raggett Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3 1 26.53 Q 26.54 3

632 Lorna Monahan St. Senans A.C. 3 2 26.80 q 26.91 4

215 Emma Cheshire Dunleer A.C. 2 2 26.99 q 27.23 5

473 Dervla Scully Oughaval A.C. 2 3 27.71 q 27.51 6

714 Lauren Gorry Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 2 27.86 7

755 Gillian Keenan Emo/Rath A.C. 1 3 27.89 8

415 Deirdre Murray Na Fianna A.C. 2 4 28.06 9

179 Robyn Okeeffe Donore Harriers 1 4 28.15 10

480 Laura Stapleton Oughaval A.C. 3 3 28.30 11

287 Niamh Conroy Greystones & District A.C. 1 5 28.39 12

608 Anna Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 6 28.49 13

151 Shauna White Cushinstown A.C. 3 4 28.50 14

629 Amy Redmond St. Senans A.C. 2 5 28.65 15

447 Sarah Babiker Naas A.C. 3 5 29.15 16

448 Kate Grant Naas A.C. 2 6 29.17 17

Age Category
CPB: 25.39

U17Girls

www.athleticsleinster.org

www.facebook.com/AthleticsLeinster



Juvenile Championships

 Day 3 Girl's Track Results

Athlone March 5th 2016

Athletics Leinster

2016 Indoor Championships

Event

400m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

463 Ellie O'Toole Newbridge A.C. 1 1 58.91 1

456 Eva O'Donovan Navan A.C. 1 2 59.46 2

464 Aimee McGrath Newbridge A.C. 2 1 60.66 3

300 Alannah O'Carroll Greystones & District A.C. 1 3 63.45 4

59 Rachel Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 2 2 63.54 5

84 Zoe Shiels Boyne A.C. 2 3 64.66 6

531 Maeve Maher St Abbans A.C 1 4 65.61 7

Event

400m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Place

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Time

Final 

Place

108 Sophie McCabe Bree A.C. 1 1 59.55 1

613 Beth Fennell St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 2 60.84 2

453 Cliodhna O'Connor Naas A.C. 1 3 62.31 3

77 Niamh Kelly Boyne A.C. 1 4 66.16 4

Age Category
CPB: 59.33

U19Girls

Age Category
CPB: 58.50

U18Girls

www.athleticsleinster.org

www.facebook.com/AthleticsLeinster


